
Check No.

...._l.fY......Y~-

Amount

,.,-

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL . . .

...Y..:..'t.:..?.L_ f.;i Cert. Fee

······················ ..···········---- ·······-···············-·······-·· ·····--·-··-··········-·- ...-

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream w.:e.tl.. .~ ~ .
Trib. of County of ..~-···

Use ·········-~······-······················-········· - .J_ .
Quantity of water No. of acres .~.;} .

Name of ditch : .

Date of priority ~J..r..v..g.'¥-···l..~ .../2..~Z. _..J._ .
In name of &..e.Ly.A./..~.a. :?.?.t?.:.>::(.i .
...................................... Adjudication, Vol. , page .

App. No G'.:-:.38.2.6.... Per. No 1£:3.~/!.I... Cert. No ::-:=: .
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ~··+•~ .
Date filed----~- .a .s --.2S ·-···---·
Date of hearing ---·..-- _ _

Place of hearing .

Date of oraer.2-3..2..~ Vol. . ~Je , page .3...~ ~
Date for application of water ,······-··J..Q::::...L--::..]_.f,1:L - .

Proof a MAR301978._ .
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9% sf
S--1- l&' flS
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CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

1.

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

3171/ County _Be_n_to_n_-_-__

Name _Leigh_t_o_n_Da_vi_s_/" Address Route 2, Box 127, Corvallis 97330

Transfer No.

2. Source of Supply"elut2, Trib. of ftlqc/r/.15 v'-<-< it
3. Amount of Water Q.;;::5::__, Q._._z.._? Priority Date Peb. 13, 1967

4.
Use imris9ionci2-__,_-_~_A~-~-~-➔-------------------

5. Proposed Point of Diversion .S w s.vv; .5-ec.. 3 2.. TIZ.S R. S'"~ \½M.

232 37_E_ £Aer or a±Lee

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/76

Tounship Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

,2..,3
12S 5W 31 NE¼ sE¼ 28ores

I 6,q
12S ;w 31 sEk SE± 487acres

. ---, -,g 5R 39 sw¼ sw¼ 2.0 acrea
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T.12a 13 S., R. 5W.,W.M.

FEB 2 51975
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREO!

·-

FINAi.. PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

C-.3806 G·3t:J91
Application No. S:4332... Pommit No. 2:42g£._

lN NAME OF

···············-··-··~&.lfH.!:t?.H...P.4Y/..4......_
Surveyed 22£.27. 19.Z2., by .2.44¥..-
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DENTON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

2ECEIVZ
FEB251975

STATE ENGINEER
33LE°'. . M

LEIGHTON DAVIS

of Route 2, Box 127, Corvalli■
has applied beneficially the waters of

-"' ve11 J,(. • ":!..

97330
Oregon, State of

a tributary of Marya River
rk irrigation of ~ acres

4$z,3

under Permit No. CG-3591 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from February l3, 1967

that the· amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.50 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotati9n, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the S S, as projected within 0mby DLC 69,
Section 32, T. 12 s., R. 5 w., W. M., 430 feet North and 390 feet East from SE
Corner, Martin DLC 66.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and sbail be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 2k acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year;

for the purpose of

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place ofuse under the right, lnd ~ which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows: 2.3 ares E''SE

/6.952 acres SE SE
bat Ae projected within 0.. 1!1, •'" "59 M11rnn /)LC"

Section 31
~ acrea SW\ SW\

· .Aa ,projected vlthin Ownby DLC 69
Z.tJ4C'1lS~ J~ Section 32

,u ,,~; w/,-,,, ,nq,-f.•,, l)t,C6' T. 12 S., I. 5 W., W. H.

£±..re NE w
As projected within 0by DLC 57

Section 5
6.8- aeres-NEl- NEl

Ie ,:sej ee~ed vllfd:ft Qwnl,y lil-6 57
6eeelot1 6

T. 13 s., R. 5 W., W. H.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof and that the facts therein stated are true.

' :.P
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ,).I/ .. day of ......>t.~~•·······-.....,

l

I

M.

v

7319 .

· -.«l..-)a­-<4Pt
!,ly Comm/ss:~Hl E,:p:re:; r,:ovcm/Jcr 23, 19/ti

~&. /,..
.3tel{G, ±6@......:='.:/··7 ································ _ ..

'
'
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r.12813S., R. 5W.,W.M.

RECEIVED
FEB 2 51975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

'
[ '

TNl$ RSW

1.Dl.t: 57 j
. I I----

l'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

G-3806 G-359
Application No. g:433.... Pommit No. 2:4225_

IN NAME OF

....~---·····--··-··L#'lfl!.!:t)J(__l?/.!V.(.4..__
Suryed 21£.27. 19.72.,y .2..442.

&:SSS\Siezzzza



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

3171

hereby certify that

Transfer Na.

the water has been applied to the
Hater Resources rector

order of theutte=

dated

an

lands to which the water right was transferred by an,
• )z_d e::?s;lf'z<, approving an application far a

change in place of use of water from :!i;,.# 21e'r J
Emerirreer

RECEIVED
JUN- 81976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Tranter No. T-3171
Perm l t No. G-3591------

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

County Benton------

1. Nae Leighton Davis

3. !>,,urcc> of Supply Well No. 3
2. Address Rt._ 2,_ Box 127

Corvallis, 0 9733O

·, r ibutary of Marys River

4«. Amount of water 0.27 cubic_foot_per second5. Plority date February]3,]97

6. Use the irrigation of 21.2 acres

7. Location of point of diversion SW¼ SW¼, as pr0jected within Ownby DLC 69, Section
32, T. 12 s., R. 5., W. M., 430 feet North and 390 feet East from the SE corner
of Martin DLC 66.

8. The description of land given belo,.. and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to· that found to be irrigated:

2.3 acres NE SE
16.9 acres SE SE

Both as projected within Martin DLC 66
Section 31

2.0 acres SW SW;
As projected within Martin DLC 66

Section 32
T. 12 $.,R. 5W.,W. M.

tN WlTNESS WHEREOF, I hove hereunto set my hand this

1»7¥--

RECEIVED
APR4 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

described lands

7 ass srt



BD0RE !BB WA!lm RBSoo:&oES DIBIO!OR o-. CJR1GOS

Benton County

IN THE Ml'?'?BR OlP THE APPLICATIOB l
OP LEIGHTOB DAVIS FOR THE APPROVAL
OP A CHAlfGE D f.UOE OP USE OP
WATER l'R(I{ GROOND WATER

OBDlll ilJIJlO'fDRJ
mnD1l m, '171

On February 25, 1975, Leighton Davi■ tiled an appl1oat1on in the

office ot the Water Reaouroea Director for the apprcnal ot a chanp in p1ue

of UN of water from Well Bo. :,.

A water right wae eetabliahed under the terms of permit lo, G 3591

issu.ed. to Leighton Davie tor the UN ot mt to UNed. 0.5 cnild.o toot ,-r

•oond of mwater from a well tor the irrigation of, among other lands, 52

acres in SB SEl, Section 31, and 100 acres in S} sl, Section 32, To­

sbip 12 South, .Huge 5 Weet, o. 9 acre 1n :mr¼ n¼, Seot1an 5, 11114 6.1 Ufta in

HE¼ NE¼, Section 6, Toship 13 South, RazJp 5 et, .M., with a .... ot

priority of li'ebruary 13, 1967. Satiatactorr proof ba■ been aullld:ttecl to

the Water Resources Director that meter has been beneficially applied to

these lands. These lands are irrigated by means of ell Ko. 3 looatecl 4,0

feet North and 390 feet East from the Southeast oomer of JfarUD D.L.c.
lo, 66, being within the Sil S of Section 32, Iomhip 12 South, Range 5

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to 2,8

acres 1n ?mi SE¼, 18.l acre■ 1n SE¼ SE¼, Seotion 51, an4 2.0 aon• 111 8W¼ aw¼,
Seoticm 32, Townahip 12 South, Iumge 5 est, ,M,

Jiotic• b;r publication a■ provided b.r 0RS 540,520 mas not li,'ftll 1D

connection with this application for the reason that aid section provides

notice is not requin4 on S,D application tor a allap 1n plaN ot ,.. ot

water



ot lees then one-fourth mile where there is no intervening diwraion, nor

ia notice tor publication required for a cbaDge in place ot un ot •ter.

Mr. Gene McGinnis, Watermeter of District No. 2, has tiled a

report to the effect that the propoaed change in place ot uae ot water.,_,

be made without injury to existing rights

The South Willamette Jederal Zand Benk Asocietion, mortgagor,

bas given written approval of the change in place of uae 0f water

No objections having been filed and it appearing i.bat the propoaed

change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the

e.pplicat1on abould be approved

NOR, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDBRED that the change in place of

use of water io approved and tho wo.ter right hereinbetore decribed a

appurtenant to 52 acres in SE¼ sE¼, Section 31, 10.0 acre• 1n sw¼ sw¼,
Section 32, Township 12 South, Range 5 West, 0.9 acre in Mk Nk, Section 5,
end 6.8 acres in NE; 1El, Section 6, Towship 13 South, Range 5 est, .M.,
with a date of priority of February 13, 1967, be severed therefrom and

simultaneoucly and without loss of priority trans:terre~ to 2.8 acres in NB sEt,
18.2 acres in SEk SEd, Section 3l, and 2.0 acres in SSW, Section 32, Tom­

ship 12 South, Range 5 West, W .M.

It te FURTl-mR ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied

to beneficial use on or 'beiorc October 1, 1976.

rt is FURTHER OEDERED that upon receipt of proof aatia:taotor, to the

·tiater Resources Director of application of water to beneficial UN, a certifi­

cate of water right shell. be iaaued to Leighton Dana conf11111.ng the right to

the extent water has been applied beneticiall.J and inoludiJ:Jg the balance ot

the right completed under the terms of permit lo. G 3591.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 3rd dq ot February, 1916.

/a/ JAJIIS E• SEXSON
Director



RECEIVED
FE~ 2 51975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

pplication for Transfer of Water Right
f

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I LBIG"/-/TZJ/1/' LJ,9 J/1..S
1

••••••••••••• ···················································(Name ot appUcantl ··························································•·····•········-········-··•····

of .i?.T...~ ~.X. !..?:.Z. ?J'!.!:.~t?./I/s , County of
(Postoftlce)

StateofOrec;,on 97330 d.h b • • · / /'•··········/-······ , o ere y make application for change -·· //J ,,P(O C:C •. t:> r.:._v..r~

.f?..t... @!.e.t.q···ke1.n-? a'i!:-// ~:-;!, .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore mad;;·~,·th~··,;;;;;;;·································•·····•·•······•-···•···

1. The source of present water r-ight is .&./l ~.J.. -·····-·-··-··
(Name of atreaml

2. The use to which the water is applied is.ca.q..1:.~.·~····-·······-·········-········-····-···..···-·······-·······7··· (IrrlaaUon; M!nlnc: Power; llar\llf•et~; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ......................- ~ ·-·······---··········-········-··-·-·······

4. The point of diversion is located~3P.. ft. ~ and 392. Ii. from the .:S6 ._ .
(N. or S.) <JC. or W.)

corner of ~-:.:..6.~ P..4..~ , ~.~ being within the ~~ .14 Q..~~ .
(Section or subdivision) r-~ /...,.

of Section .....~.7-:..... Tp... ..!.?....?..... R. ....;;'f..~ .... W. M., in the County of ...~.~.~..!-::)•..••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•
(No. N. or S.) CNo. E. or W.l

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

.z.

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE+ NW% sw%, SE NE! NW sw SE% NE NW, SW¼ SE NEY, NW sw% SE

'25 Su/ 3/ 5.

// /I 32 /CUI
···- ..- .

95 l-5"W 5 o.9
/I /I 6 .6---··------- -···--·-··· -~·- ------- -.--·- ··- .

/.

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts. attach a description ot your land u It appean 1n your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

w 6 Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ·-···········-··V.~.~ - -•········
,.. · (U not owner. explain your interest)

IC 7. Has water been used bemefieially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? V-~.f. .
8. What is the date of priority of your water right? E.tf!..£.C~ll?.Cft:. ~~✓-····(._~~Z - .

9 Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Y..e.:5-. If so, give number· ✓••·(YH or No)

•
· G- 359/of permit ···················-····················

Form 113- 2M8 -63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ....Al'o .... If / . -~ / , /-_A
Gris;' 'so, give number of certificate/22.2.7a/ro,,

11. Was your: water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.............I.VP....... If so, give title of proceedings
tYes or Nol ......

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? V..!i?.5. .
/" (If not. •Ive name) .

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if 31
cation is for change in point of diversion only.) your app -

/25 5w'3/ /8./28

SW 1·4 SE 1-4NE 1-4Sec.RangeTwp.

-···- _ 2. t>..r---tt----t--+---1---

. . ..-..·--- -- ·----- ---·--·- ------ - ' -·--- ~-.~--.. ------· --·- ---------i-.---- ------·-- --·ir----t---i---t---

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer qu.,sUons 14. IS. IS ond 17, If the application Is for cha.nae In p0lnt of clJveralon.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the ....... ·····
(N . or S.) E. orW.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Tke z:iame of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land onwhich the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your rig.ht-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

...... -- •·••· -······· - ----··••·• ••········· ·-·······

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s10n ..

NOTE: Answ..-r questions 18 and 19 U appUcollon Is for change In use or place of use.

)t 18. Are the lands from which y,ou propose to transfer yol.!lF water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

. ·t li t ? .'111)mg taxes, mor gages, ens, e c.. .. ..
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE AMOUNT

X 20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ~'4;;., W..~..~-···-·······
·········-·a ~ ..~ -.......... ,

•••••••••••••••••■••••••••••••• .. • .. •uo••••••• 0
················ ..···················································... ······································-······ ·········· ..

······ .. ················· -........................................................................ .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of :.................................... lss.··------ i

I, £.€(4?._#TOA/ LJ,4 J//S
first duly sworn, depose and say that I havered#,Z.., the applicant herein, being
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the st ;ve a~ hore~omg apphcahon for transfer of water
of my knowledge and belief. a emen s thereinmade are true and correct to the best

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..-6..f... day of .M , lV.,S-

M a..a,_ My Commission Expire INy commission expires..........-...............%..lovember23,1976

---- ----· o.a••••---············· --- ---•••••••••• -------•••••• --- • --- ••• --- ---------- ••••••••••••• •• ------- -----·· •••••• ••••••••••••••·•••••••••••••• ---······•••

. .. - -- -- --------------- ---- --- ············..

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POIN1i OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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l'.ELEPHONE: (503) 995.-6343

CHARLES L. JENSEN, MANAGER

CEIVJ
JAN2 1976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

December 30, 1975

SOUTH WILLAMETTE FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION

120 SMITH ST., P.O. BOX 285, HARRISBURG, OREGON 97446

Mr. Trevor Jones, Administrator
Water Rights Division
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon
97310

Dear Mr. Jones:

This letter is being written in connection with your recent
letter to Leighton Davis, Corvallis. A copy of your letter
is enclosed.

We appraised Mr. Davis' place in 1966 and at that time there
was only one well on the property, being leeat:ed in the NE
quarter of Section 31, T. 12 S, R.5 WWM.

Therefore his application for approval of a change of water
right is in connection with wells that have been drilled
since our original appraisal.

Therefore we have no objections to his application, and we
approve any change he wishes to make.

Yours truly,

.do'
Charles
Manager

Enc.

SERVING BENTON, LANE, LINN, AND LINCOLN COUNTIES
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RECEIVE
JAN2 1976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON •

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. 0 SALEM, OREGON • 9731 O • Phone 378-3739
II ROBERT W. STRAUB

GOVERNOR

#

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY.N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvollls •

CHAPIN D.CLARK
Via, Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
• Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES HILL
Ard, Capa

JEAN FROST
Porlend

... ..

T--3171

December 19, 1975

Mr. Leighton Davis
Route 2, Box 127
Corvallis, Oregon 97330

Dear Mr. Davis:

This will acknowledge your application for change in place of
use of water from ell #3, a map, and fees of $25.00 for which
our receipt 1o, 45392 is enclosed. Your application bas been
filed as Transfer No. 3171.

The· application is in eatisfactoey form but before we can process
an order it will be necessary for you to obtain a statement of
approval of the change from the Federal Land Bank of Spokane, the
holder of the mortgage.

We apologize for the long delay in getting this acknowledgement
to you. We have recently undergone a reorganization of the
Department with several changes in staff assignments and, hopefully,
we will be able to process the increasingly heavy volume of transfer
applications more promptly. We appreciate your patience.

Sincerely,

Coo {}ra
Trevor Jo~?-Adm.inistrator
Water Rights Division

TJ :hh

.,..,.



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE: MEMO

Wayne Overcash,

Assistant

Gene Mc Ginnis

Watexmaster
SUBJECT: Leighton Davis

Change in place of use

Permit G - 3591

Dear Mr. Qvereash:

DATE: October 29, 1975TO:

FROM:

Mr. Leighton Davis has filed an applioation for change in place

of use, for lands irrigated from well No. 3.

It appears that this change can be made without injury to other

existing rights,

Provision 2, relative to the installation of measuring devices

should be included in the transfer order,

Gene Mc Ginnis

Watermaster

81.125.1387


